## 502728422 03/19/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2775028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EMILIA BRAMANTI	09/25/2012
FABRIZIO ZUCCHINI	09/25/2012
MASSIMO ONOR	09/25/2012
VINCENZO DI MURO	09/25/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWER FIT S.R.L.	
Street Address:	VIA CARDUCCI N.51	
City:	SAN GIULIANO TERME (PI)	
State/Country:	ITALY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14345595

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-855-1246

Email: rlau@stetinalaw.com
Correspondent Name: KIT M. STETINA
Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DANNA-002US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIT M. STETINA	
SIGNATURE:	/kms/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=EP2012068867-IB306\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032473 FRAME: 0355

502728422

# **ADVANCE E-MAIL**

From the INTERNATIONAL BUREAU

PCT	To:	
NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING OF A CHANGE  (PCT Rule 92 <i>bis</i> .1 and Administrative Instructions, Section 422)	DE ANNA, Pier Luigi DeAnna-Patent Lucile-Grahn Str. 48 81675 München ALLEMAGNE	
Date of mailing (day/month/year) 18 March 2014 (18.03.2014)		
Applicant's or agent's file reference dp3080PTWO	IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION	
International application No. PCT/EP2012/068867	International filing date (day/month/year) 25 September 2012 (25.09.2012)	
1. The following indications appeared on record concerning:		
the applicant the inventor	the agent	
Name and Address BRAMANTI, Emilia	State of Nationality State of Residence	
ZUCCHINI, Fabrizio ONOR, Massimo	Telephone No.	
DI MURO, Vincenzo	Facsimile No.	
	E-mail address	
2. The International Bureau hereby notifies the applicant that the follow	ring change has been recorded concerning:	
★ the person	s	
Name and Address	State of Nationality State of Residence	
POWER FIT S.R.L.	іт іт	
Via Carducci n.51 San Giuliano Terme (PI)	Telephone No.	
Italy	Facsimile No.	
	E-mail address  Notifications by e-mail authorized	
<ol> <li>Further observations, if necessary:         The persons indicated on box 1 have assigned their rights to the sole applicant for this application. BRAMANTI Emilia, ZUChave been now recorded as inventor only.     </li> </ol>		
4. A copy of this notification has been sent to:  the receiving Office  the International Searching Authority  the Authority(ies) specified for supplementary search	the International Preliminary Examining Authority the designated Offices concerned the elected Offices concerned other:	
The International Bureau of WIPO	Authorized officer	
34, chemin des Colombettes 1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland	Buloz Isabel	
e-mail pt06.pct@wipo.int Telephone No. +41 22 338 89 70 Telephone No. +41 22 338 74 06		
1 **		

Form PCT/IB/306 (January 2009)

**RECORDED: 03/19/2014** 

1/NJ6DPM23UMXTL0
PATENT

**REEL: 032473 FRAME: 0356**